042

IN THE SUPREME COURT STATE OF FLORIDA

Case No.: SC01-103

FILED THOMAS D. HALL MAR 2 9 2001

CITY OF JACKSONVILLE, et al.

CLERK, SUPREME COURT BY

Petitioners,

v.

CHARLES DIXON, JR., et al.

Respondents.

ON PETITION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM A DECISION OF THE FIRST DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

RESPONDENTS' AMENDED REPLY BRIEF

PAUL M. HARDEN
Florida Bar No.: 192557
1301 Riverplace Boulevard
Suite 2601
Jacksonville, FL 32207
(904) 396-5731
(904) 399-5461 facsimile
Attorney for Respondents

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIESii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT
ARGUMENT
I. THE FIRST DISTRICT'S DECISION DOES NOT CONFLICT WITH ANY DECISION OF THIS COURT OR OF THE FOURTH AND THIRD DISTRICTS
II. THE FIRST DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL'S DECISION DOES NOT MISAPPLY THE LAW SET FORTH IN RINKER MATERIALS CORPORATION8
CONCLUSION10
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE11
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE11

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>PAGE</u>
B.B. McCormick and Sons v. City of Jacksonville, 559 So.2d 252 (Fla. 1DCA, 1993)
Board of County Commissioners of Broward County v. Snyder, 627 So.2d 469 (Fla. 1993)4,5,6
City of Homestead v. Levy, 444 So.2d 1074 (Fla. 3DCA 1984)
Florida Power & Light Co. v. City of Dania, 761 So.2d 1089 (Fla. 2000)4,5,6
<pre>Machado v. Musgrove, 519 So.2d 629 (Fla. 3DCA 1987)3,4,5,6,9,10</pre>
Rinker Materials Corporation v. City of North Miami Beach, 286 So.2d 552 (Fla. 1989)4,8,9
Southwest Ranchers Homeowners Association, Inc. v. County of Broward, 502 So.2d 931 (Fla. 4DCA, 1987)
<pre>Union Camp Corp. v. Seminole Forest Management Dist., 302 So.2d 419 (Fla. 1DCA 1974)7</pre>
STATUTES
§163.3215, Florida Statutes
